

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 07;

dt. 20.05.26

Today the date is fixed for evidence of I.O.

Sole accused person Amit Barman on court bail is present by filing
hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present. No
witness is present today. As such, issue bailable WWA of Rs. 1,000/- against witness
CSW No. 9, LSI. Suniti Subba.

To 04.06.26 for evidence. Issue bailable witness warrant.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge