

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 08;

dt. 04.06 .26

Today the date is fixed for evidence of I.O.  
Sole accused person Amit Barman on court bail is present by filing  
hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.  
Witness LSI. Suniti Subba is present.  
It appears that BWW was issued against I.O. LSI. Suniti Subba.  
Hence, she is taken into custody.  
She is examine as P.W-4 in full and discharge.  
As per submission of Ld. P.P, evidence is close.

To 05.06.26 for examination of accused person u/s- 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge